

Amend SB 999 (house committee report) as follows:

(1) Strike page 1, lines 7-8, and substitute the following:

SECTION 1. Section 37.0812, Education Code, is amended by adding Subsection (c) to read as follows:

(2) On page 1, line 9, strike "(c-1)" and substitute "(c)".

(3) On page 1, line 10, strike "active shooter training for the students or employees of a school" and substitute "active shooter response training under this section".

(4) Strike page 1, lines 13-14, and substitute the following:

SECTION 2. Subchapter E, Chapter 51, Education Code, is amended by adding Section 51.221 to read as follows:

(5) On page 1, line 15, strike "51.9363" and substitute "51.221".

(6) On page 1, lines 17-18, strike "the students or employees of the institution" and substitute "peace officers commissioned under this subchapter".

(7) On page 2, line 4, strike "students or employees at" and substitute "peace officers of".

(8) On page 2, line 26, strike "37.1141(c-1) and 51.9363" and substitute "37.0812(c) and 51.221".